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„Wholesalers, food industry, system catering and food retailers  
– we are the right partner for you.“

Poultry, beef, lamb, fish & seafood, vegan products or canned food:
"We provide everything from a single source."

"Quality, service and flexibility – it‘s a matter of 
course for us."

A GLOBAL MINDSET CAN DO MORE THAN MEAT



Münster
HEADQUARTER

Israel,
Nazareth

Vietnam,
Hồ Chí Minh

Suppliers

Suppliers & Clients

Loca�ons
Romania,
Baloteș�

The company 

  �Found in 2004 by Tamer Sadik & Rami Awad

  Headquartered in Münster, Germany

  �Locations: Münster/Germany, Nazareth/Israel, 
Balotesti/Romania, Ho Chi Minh City/Vietnam

  �International team; 40 employees in Germany, 
7 employees in Israel, 5 employees in Romania, 
2 employees in Vietnam

Economic facts

  More than 16 million kgs import 
	 volume p.a.

  �International clients

  �Full-service-provider

Our products

  �More than 800 articles: poultry, beef,  
lamb, fish & seafood, canned food

  �Imports from origin countries

  �Expansion of articles: vegan products

T&R GLOBAL FOOD AT A GLANCE
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FISH & SEAFOOD



Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

2/4er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413066

4/6er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413021

6/8er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413022

8/12er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413023

13/15er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413024

16/20er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413025

21/30er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413026

31/40er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413027

41/50er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413028

6/8er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413012

8/12er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413013

13/15er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413014

16/20er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413015

21/25er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413004

26/30er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413005

31/40er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413006

6/8er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041302

8/12er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041303

13/15er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041304

16/20er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041305

21/25er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041306

26/30er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413001

31/40er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413003

41/50er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041307

Broken 20% 10x1Kg Bangladesh 1717041324

Black Tiger Shrimps HOSO - raw, head on, shell on, semi IQF Lat.: Penaeus monodon

Shrimps & Crustaceans

Black Tiger Shrimps HLSO - raw, headless, shell on, IQF - EASY PEEL Lat.: Penaeus monodon

Black Tiger Shrimps PD - raw, peeled, deveined, without tail, IQF Lat.: Penaeus monodon
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Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

4/6er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413144 

6/8er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413126

8/12er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413083

13/15er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413084

16/20er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413085

21/30er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413117

31/40er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413118

4/6er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413143

6/8er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413145

8/12er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413094

13/15er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041314

16/20er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041315

26/30er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413173

13/15er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041317

16/20er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041318

26/30er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413010

31/40er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 1717041319

41/50er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413172

6/8er 10x1 kg 20% India 17170001

8/12er 10x1 kg 20% India 17170413029

13/15er 10x1 kg 20% India 17170413096

16/20er 10x1 kg 20% India 17170413068

21/25er 10x1 kg 20% India 17170413071

26/30er 10x1 kg 20% India 17170413009

16/20er 25% 12x1 kg  Ecuador  17134200           

21/30er 25% 12x1 kg  Ecuador   17134201             

Black Tiger Shrimps HOSO - raw, head on, shell on,  semi IQF Lat.: Penaeus monodon

Black Tiger Shrimps HLSO - raw, headless, shell on, IQF - EASY PEEL Lat.: Penaeus monodon

Black Tiger Shrimps PD - raw, peeled, deveined without tail, IQF Lat.: Penaeus monodon

Vannamei Shrimps HLSO - raw, headless, shell on, IQF - EASY PEELLat.: Litopenaeus vannamei

Vannamei Shrimps HOSO - raw, head on, shell on Lat.: Litopenaeus vannamei
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Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

6/8er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413155

8/12er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413129

13/15er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413196

16/20er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413168

21/25er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413171

26/30er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413109

8/12 20% 10x1 kg India 17170413102

13/15 20% 10x1 kg India 1717043152

16/20er 20% 10x1 kg India 17170413075

21/25er 20% 10x1 kg India 17170413092

26/30er 20% 10x1 kg India 17170413053

26/30er 10% 10x1 kg Vietnam ASC17170413011

31/40er 20% 10x1 kg India 17170413054

41/50er 20% 10x1 kg India 17170413089

71/90er 20% 10x1 kg India 17170413052

Broken 20% 10x1 kg India 1717041327

8/12er 25% 10x1 kg India 171704139

13/15er 25% 10x1 kg India 1717043147

16/20er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413050

21/25er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413103

26/30er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413104

31/40er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413105

41/50er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413151

71/90er 25% 10x1 kg India 17170413064

Vannamei Shrimps HLSO - raw, headless, shell on, IQF - EASY PEEL  Lat.: Litopenaeus vannamei

Vannamei Shrimps PD - raw, peeled, deveined, IQF  Lat.: Litopenaeus vannamei

Vannamei Shrimps PD - raw, peeled, deveined, IQF  Lat.: Litopenaeus vannamei

ASC
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Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

U/5er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413000

6/8er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413020

8/12er 20% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413074

U/5er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413002

6/8er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413008

8/12er 25% 10x1 kg Bangladesh 17170413128

10/20er netto 6x2 kg Argentina 17170413036

20/30er netto 6x2 kg Argentina 17170413037

10/20er netto 12x1 kg Argentina 171340025

8/12er 20% 10x1 kg Argentina 17170413076

13/15er 20% 10x1 Kg Argentina 17170413079

16/20er 20% 10x1Kg Argentina 17134187

15% 7x1 kg Greece 17134221

12/14oz netto 1x4,54 kg Nic./Bah./Carib. 17170413177

14/16oz netto 1x4,54 kg Nic./Bah./Carib. 17170413160

16/20oz netto 1x4,54 kg Nic./Bah./Carib. 17170413165

20/24oz netto 1x4,54 kg Nic./Bah./Carib. 17170413164

U10 netto 12x0,8 kg Mozambique 17170413100

10/20er 20% 10x1 kg Argentina 171347188

16/20er 20% 10x1Kg Argentina 17170413086

26/30er 20% 10x1Kg Argentina 17170413088

Freshwater Shrimps - raw, headless, shell on, deveined, IQF - EASY PEEL Lat.: Macrobrachium rosenbergii

Argentinian Redshrimps - raw, whole, semi IQF Lat.: Pleoticus muelleri  

Argentinian Redshrimps - raw, headless, shell on, EP, semi IQF Lat.: Pleoticus muelleri  

Galera/ locust shrimp HOSO - raw, whole Lat.: Squilla mantis

Crawfish tails Lat.: Panulirus argus

Carabineros wild-catch shrimp Lat.: Aristaeopsis edwardsianus

Argentinian Redshrimps HOSO - raw, peeled, semi IQF Lat.: Pleoticus muelleri
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Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

2/4er 30% 6x1 kg Scotland 17113138

4/8er 30% 6x1 kg Scotland 17120010

8/12er 30% 6x1 kg Scotland 17113136

13/16er 30% 6x1 kg Scotland 17120007

17/20er 30% 6x1 kg Scotland 17120008

Lobster cooked (popsicle) 350g netto 10x350gr MSC17134220

Canadian Lobster in the net 450 - 500g netto 5 kg Canada 17134212

BT 16/20er 20% 10x1 kg Asia 17170413192

BT 26/30er 20% 10x1 kg Asia 17170413193

VN 26/30er 20% 10x1 kg Asia 17170413045

VN 31/40er 20% 10x1 kg Asia 17170413046

VN 41/50er 20% 10x1 kg Asia 17170413051

70/90er 20% 10x1 kg 1717041321

90/120er 20% 10x1 kg 1717041322

100/200er 20% 10x1 kg 17170413034

200/300er 20% 10x1 kg 17170413063

300/500er 20% 10x1 kg 17170413095

70/90er 20% 10x1 kg 17170413120

90/120er 20% 10x1 kg 17170413110

100/200er 20% 10x1 kg 17170413119

70/90er 20% 10x1 kg 17170413131

90/120er 20% 10x1 kg 17170413132

100/200er 20% 10x1 kg 17170413133

25/30er netto 10x500 gr whitewine 17113044

28/35er netto 8x1 kg dill brew 17113006

Lobster - raw, whole, semi IQF Lat.: Nephrops norvegicus

Party Shrimps PD-tail on Van.  - cooked, peeled, deveined, tail on, IQF Lat.: Litopenaeus monoceros /vann.

Cooked Shrimps  - cooked, peeled, IQF Lat.: Litopenaeus monoceros

Cooked Vannamei Shrimps - cooked, peeled, deveined, IQF Lat.: Litopenaeus monoceros

Cooked Black Tiger Shrimps  - cooked, peeled, deveined, IQF Lat.: Litopenaeus monoceros

Crayfish  - cooked, whole, IQF Lat.: Procambarus clarkii



Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

100/200er 20% 10x1 kg 171200025

U10 30% 10x1 kg China 17113031

U5 30% 10x1Kg China 17113061

20/40 20% 6x2Kg India 17113135

Gigas Tubes U/5 30% 10x1Kg Peru 17134188

Arrow Squid on U5 20% 3x5Kg New Zealand 17113232

Illex, raw, cleaned, IQF U5 20% 5x2Kg Spain 17113052

3-7 cm 30% 10x1 kg China 17113115

U10 20% 10x1 kg India 17113104

11/20 20% 10x1 kg India 17113119

20/40 20% 10x1 kg India 17113106

U10 20% 6x2 kg India 171347187

11/20 20% 6x2 kg India 17113134

20/40 20% 6x2 kg India 171131016

U/3 20% 6x2 kg India 17113172

3./6 20% 6x2 kg India 17113171

6./10 20% 6x2 kg India 17113199

Crayfish meat - cooked, IQF Lat.: Procambarus clarkii  

Squid Tubes - raw, cleanded, IQF Lat.: Todarodes pacificus

Squid Rings - raw, nature, IQF Lat.: Loligo spp.

Whole Squid, cleaned - raw, cleaned, IQF Lat.: Loligo duvauceli

Whole Squid, cleaned - raw, cleaned, blockfrozen Lat.: Loligo duvauceli

Whole Squid - raw, blockfrozen Lat.: Loligo spp.

Molluscs
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Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

9-11cm netto 12x1 kg USA 17113050

11-14cm netto 6x2,268 kg USA 17113084

9-12cm netto 15x1Kg India 17113203

10-15cm netto 12x1Kg India 17113202

10-12 cm netto 5Kg India 17113131

12-16cm netto 5Kg India 17113043

U1 30% 1x10Kg  India 17113174

1/2 30% 1x10Kg  India 17113173

U5 20% 10x1 kg Vietnam 17113034

U10 20% 10x1 kg Vietnam 17113036

11/20 20% 10x1 kg Vietnam 17113227

20/40 20% 10x1 kg Vietnam 17113215

40/60 20% 10x1 kg Vietnam 17113216

60/+ 20% 10x1 kg Vietnam 17113217

1-2 10% 14Kg Spain 17113072

2-3 10% 14kg Spain 17113082

3-4 10% 14Kg Spain 17113083

10/20 20% 10x1 kg India 17113087

20/40 20% 10x1 kg India 17113088

40/60 20% 10x1Kg India 17113158

12-14 cm netto 8x1Kg India 171132958

15% 6x1kg India 17134219

Calamar California Lat.: Loligo opalescens

Calamar Patagonica Lat.: Loligo patagonia

Sepia/ Cuttlefish - raw, cleaned, IQF Lat.: Sepia spp.

Octopus/ Pulpo - raw, whole, IQF Lat.: Octopus vulgaris

Baby Octopus - raw, whole, IQF Lat.: Octopus vulgaris

Patagonico cleaned  Lat.: Loligo patagonia

Small whole squid "Puntilla" - glazed Lat.: Loligo chinensis



Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

T1 (4kg+) max. 10% approx. 15 kg Morocco 17113020

T2 (3/4kg) max. 10% approx. 12 kg Morocco 17113021

T3 (2/3kg) max. 10% approx. 12 kg Morocco 17113022

T4 (1,5/2kg) max. 10% approx. 12 kg Morocco 17113023

T5 (1,2-1,5kg) max. 10% approx. 7 kg Morocco 171130525

110/180 netto 2pc. vacuum Spain 17113096

100/150 netto 4x1,5 kg Spain 17113204

100/180 netto 10x400gr Vietnam 17134230

10/20er 10% 10x1 kg Peru 17113196

20/30er 10% 10x1 kg Peru 17113197

30/40er 10% 10x1 kg Peru 17113198

10% 10x1 kg Vietnam 17113058

3kg/Peel <5% 12 kg Spain 17113048

1Kg/Peel <5% 12x1kg Spain 17113065

whole netto 10x1 kg Spain 17113081

1/2 Shell netto 4x1 kg Spain 17113057

slices IQF 25% 5x1 Kg Spain 17113190

tentacles 20% 6x1Kg Spain 17134165

Octopus Flowerstyle/ Clubbed - raw, whole, IQF Lat.: Octopus vulgaris

Pulpo tentacles - cooked, IQF  Lat.: Octopus vulgaris

Scallops  1/2 shell - IQF  Lat.: Argopecten Purpuratus

Pulpo  slices - cooked, IQF Lat.: Octopus vulgaris

Gigas tentacles - raw, IQF Lat.: Dosidicus Gigas

Blue Mussel - in half shell, IQF Lat.: Mytilus galloprovinci

Gigas - cooked Lat.: Dosidicus Gigas

10/20er 20% 10x1 kg MSC17134044

Scallops - without roe, IQF Lat.: Patinopecten yessoensis

Mussels & Scallops
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Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

100/200 10% 10x1 kg Spain/Chile 17113123

200/300 10% 10x1 kg Spain/Chile 17113039

whole 10% 10x1 kg Greece 17134192

1/2 Shell netto 12x800gr New Zealand 17113223

1/2 Shell netto 12x1Kg New Zealand 17113059

whole 60/80 white 10x1Kg Vietnam 17113080

whole 60/80 brown 10x1Kg Vietnam 17113240

Halfshell Clam 120/160 white 10x1Kg Vietnam 17113241

1000+ 20% 10x1Kg  Vietnam 17113054

260/300 20% 5x1kg Turkey 17134137

300/350 20% 5x1kg Turkey 17134138

300/400 20% 5x1 kg Turkey 17134060

400/600 20% 5x1Kg Turkey 17134146

80/120 20% 5x1 kg Turkey 17134065

120/160 20% 5x1 kg Turkey 17134085

Blue Mussel meat - cooked, IQF Lat.: Mytillus chilensis

Sardines - whole, raw, IQF  Lat.: Sardina pilchardus

Greenshell Mussel - in half shell, IQF Lat.: Perna canaliculus

Clam - IQF  Lat.: Meretrix lyrata

Venus Mussel meat - cooked, IQF Lat.: Papia undalata

Trout whole - raw, gutted, IQF Lat.: Oncohynchus mykiss

Seabream whole - raw, gutted, IQF Lat.: Sparus aurata

Seabream fillets - raw, skin on, IQF Lat.: Sparus aurata

whole 10% 10x1 kg Greece 17134078

headless 10% 10x1Kg Greece 17134044

filet 10% 20x500g Greece 17134190

Anchovy/Gavros - whole, raw, IQF Lat.: Engraulis encrasicolus

Whole Fish & Fishfillets



Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

300/400 20% 5x1 kg Turkey 17134066

400/600 20% 5x1 kg Turkey 17134210

80/120 20% 5x1 kg Turkey 17134110

120/160 20% 5x1 kg Turkey 17134088

160/200 20% 5x1Kg Turkey 17134094

170/230 20% 10x1 kg 17134001

170/230gr 20% 10x1Kg Vietnam 17113175

300/400 30% 1x10Kg Fao 21 17134113

400/500 30% 1x10Kg Fao 21 17134099

500/600 30% 1x10Kg Fao 21 17134074

600/800 30% 1x10Kg Fao 21 17134177

80/120 netto 6x2 kg Africa 17134030

80/120 netto 5x2 kg Africa 17134267

80/120 netto 6x1Kg Africa 171340531

Loins max 10% approx. 14 kg Spain 17134080

Steak 20% 8x1 kg Spain 17134049

8/12pcs 10% 10x1Kg Africa 17134136

Sea bass whole - raw, gutted, IQF Lat.: Dicentrarchus labrax

Sea bass fillets - raw, skin on, IQF  Lat.: Dicentrarchus Labrax

Pangasius fillets - raw, skinless, PBO, IQF  Lat.: Pangasius spp.

Barramundi fillets - raw, skin on, PBO, IQF Lat.: Lates calcarifer

Dover Sole "NorthSea" - whole, gutted, IQF Lat.: Solea solea

Sole fillets - raw, skinless, iwp Lat.: Cynoglossus Senegalensis

Blue Shark - skinless, boneless  Lat.: Prionace glauca

Red Mullet - raw, whole, IQF Lat.: Mullus surmuletus

140/200 20% 10x1 kg China 17134002

Tilapia fillets - raw, skinless, PBO, IQF Lat.: Oreochromis niloticus
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Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

140/160 20% 1x5 kg China 17134004

160/180 20% 1x5 kg China 17134014

180/220 20% 1x5 kg China 17134012

160/180 20% 10x1 kg China 17134016

140/160 20% 10x1 kg China MSC17113017

120/170 20% 10x1 kg 17134018

120/170 20% 1x5 kg 17134022

170/230 20% 1x5 kg 17134023

230/300 20% 1x5 kg 17134024

300/500 20% 1x5 kg 17134025

500/800 20% 1x10 kg 17134057

800+ 20% 1x10 kg 17134077

140/160 20% 10x1Kg colour 13+ 17134116

160/180 20% 10x1 Kg colour 13+ 17134117

140/160 20% 10x1 Kg colour 13+ MSC17134116

160/180 20% 10x1 Kg colour 13+ MSC17134117

150/200 25% 10x1 kg China 17113194

Redfish fillets (Pacific) - raw, skinless, PBO, IQF Lat.: Sebastes alutus

Plaice fillets (Pacific) doubles - raw, skinless, PBO, IQF Lat.: Lepidopsetta bilineata

Pike-perch-fillets - raw, skin on, IQF  Lat.: Stizostedion lucioperca (Do not hesitate to ask for pallet price!)

Wild Salmon-portions - raw, skinless, PBO, IQF Lat.: Onchorhynchus 

Cod loins - raw, skinless, IQF Lat.: Gadus macrocephalus

Portions, skinless, ind. vak., Trim D 140/160 netto 1x 5 kg Norway 17134056

Portions, skinless, ind. vak., Trim D 180/200 netto 1x 5 kg Norway 17134098

Sides, raw, skin on, IVP 2-3 lbs netto approx. 15 kg Chile 17134100

Premium Trim D | 1,0-1,4 netto Norway 17134097

Premium Trim D | 1,4-1,8 netto Norway 17134092

Premium Smoked Salmon Sides  | 900-1400gr netto Norway 17134072

Salmon Lat.: Salmo salar



Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

100/200 20% 10x1 Kg China 17134181

160/180 20% 10x1 Kg China 17113013

160/180 10% 1x5 Kg China 17113038

20% 6x1Kg Spain/Portugal 17134082

Sepia 40x160gr Vietnam 171132060

Squid 40x160gr Vietnam 171132070

Octopus 40x160gr Vietnam 17134168

3L (8,1-8,5cm) 20x170gr Vietnam 171132110

4L (8,5-9cm) 20x200gr Vietnam 171132331

5L (9-9,5cm) 20x230gr Vietnam 171132111

Red Tuna Loins 800gr/1200gr <5% approx. 6Kg Spain 17134058

Thunfisch Saku 200/240gr <5% approx. 3Kg Spain 17134199

175/225 20% 10x1Kg Spain 17134133

Alaska Pollock fillets - raw, skinless, PBO, IQF Lat.: Theragra chalcogramma

Saithetails (portions) - raw, skinless, PBO, IQF  Lat.: Pollachius virens

Swat-Steaks with skin - raw, IQF Lat.: Xiphias gladius

Sushi Slice

Sushi VN Ebi

Red Tuna Medallions - skinless, boneless, cleaned "Sahimi Quality" Superfrozen (-40°) Lat.: Prionace glauca

Red Tuna Medallions - skinless, boneless, cleaned Lat.: Thunnus albacares
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Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

16/20er netto 10x800 gr. 17134207

26/30er netto 12x800 gr. 17113155

netto 20x250 gr. 17113143

netto 10x1 kg Lithuania 17113001

40/60 netto 16x500gr Spain 17113126

40/60 netto 8x1 kg Spain 17113122

40/60 netto 4x2kg Spain 17113041

140/160 netto 10x1 kg 17113149

netto 5x1kg Netherlands MSC17134261

orange netto 40x250 gr Lithuania 17113002

red netto 15x500gr Lithuania 17113250

shrimps netto 10x1Kg Lithuania 17170413130

41/50 20% 10x1Kg Vietnam 17170413049

Torpedo Shrimps - peeled, breaded, IQF Lat.: Litopenaeus vannamei

Convenience

Shrimps in potato nests Lat.: Litopenaeus vannamei

Muslitos, Crablegs Surimi (imitation) - breaded, IQF Lat.: Litopenaeus vannamei

Calamares a la romana - breaded rings, IQF

Alaska Pollock fillets breaded - pre-fried Lat.: Theragra chalcogramma

Kibbeling - breaded, pre-fried Lat.: Ther. Chalcogr.

Surimi Sticks

Shrimps Skewer
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Size Glaze Packing Origin Article no.

Glaze 20% 10x1 kg 17113107

Squid tentacles, slices, rings 50% 17113250

Mussel meat 35% 17170413130

Cooked Shrimps 15%

Glaze 20% 10x1 kg China 17113064

Squid tentacles, 20% slices, 20% rings 25%

Surimi 20%

Cooked Shrimps 15%

Glaze 20% 10x1 kg Vietnam 17113049

Squid tentacles, 20% slices, 20% rings 25%

Venus Mussel meat 20% India 17134218

Cooked Shrimps 15%

Seafood Mix - Frutti di Mare - with Surimi

Seafood Mix - Frutti di Mare

Seafood Mix - Frutti di Mare - Premium
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CANNED FOOD

SUPERIORE



Article-ID Box contents Brand ATG Origin Availability Pal. Factor Lagen-
faktor

60.5 oz Tuna Chunks in oil 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1.260 g Phil/Ecu/PNG/o.a. Yes 65 5

60.5 oz Tuna Chunks in brine 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1.260 g Phil/Ecu/PNG/o.a. Yes 65 5

1 kg Tuna Chunks in oil 16 Bags/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 950 g Ecu/Vietn./o.a. Yes 60 6

3 kg Tuna Chunks in oil 5 Bags/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 2.950 g Ghana/Ecu/o.a. Yes 48 6

630 ml Flat fillets of anchovies in sunfloweroil        12 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 400 g Peru Yes 110 11

2,650 ml Artichoke hearts 25/30 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1550 g Spain Yes 50 5

425ml Artichoke hearts 5/7 12 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 240 g Spain Yes 144 12

2,650 ml Artichoke quarters 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1550 g Spain Yes 50 5

2650 ml Supersweet Corn 6 Cans/Tray CELESTE SUPERIORE 1775 g Ungarn Yes 45 5

425 ml Supersweet Corn 12 Cans/Tray CELESTE SUPERIORE 285 g Polen Yes 144 12

2650 ml Sweet Corn 6 Cans/Tray CELESTE SUPERIORE 1840 g China Yes 45 5

425 ml Sweet Corn 12 Cans/Tray CELESTE SUPERIORE 285 g China Yes 144 12

4250 ml Lombardi Peppers, whole in brine 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1700 g Turkey Yes 30 5

4250 ml Lombardi Pepper Rings 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 2300 g Turkey Yes 30 5

4250 ml red tomato peppers strips 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 2000 g Turkey Yes 30 5

4250 ml black olives with stone in brine, blackened 26/29 3 Cans/Box SIOF 2750 g Morocco/Spain Yes 66 11

4250 ml black olives without stone in brine, blackened 26/29 3 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 2000 g Morocco/Spain Yes 66 11

4250 ml green olives without stone in brine 26/29 3 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 2000 g Morocco/Spain Yes 66 11

4250 ml black olives, sliced 3 Cans/Box SIOF 2000 g Morocco/Spain Yes 66 11

Canned Food
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Article-ID Box contents Brand ATG Origin Availability Pal. Factor Lagen-
faktor

4250 ml port. Pizza-Sauce 12/14 BRIX 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 4200 g Portugal Yes 30 5

2650 ml peeled tomatoes, at least 6 Brix 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1500 g Italy Yes 50 5

2650 ml boiled red Kidney Beans 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1500 g Italy Yes 50 5

2650 ml boiled red Kidney Beans 12 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE a/m 490 g Thailand Yes 72 6

2650 ml boiled red Kidney Beans 6 Cans/Box DOLE >1863 g Thailand/Philippines Yes 45 6

720 ml Capers Fines 6 Gl./Tray CELESTE SUPERIORE 450 g Morocco Yes 170 17

3100 ml sliced Yeslapeno peppers 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1500 g Turkey Yes 45 5

2650 ml green hot peppers 6 Gl./Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1050 g Turkey Yes 36 6

2650 ml peeled tomatoes, min. 6 Brix 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1500 g North on request 50

2650 ml peeled tomatoes, min. 6 Brix 6 Cans/Box CELESTE SUPERIORE 1500 g South on request 50

Canned Food

Only complete truck directly in the route from Italy to the customer - no combination possible via warehouse Hamburg
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MEAT & POULTRY



Size Origin Article no.

Crown, Quinta Real 12 kg Carton Spain 201350008

Secreto, Quinta Real 12 kg Carton Spain 201350011

Fillet, Quinta Real 12 kg Carton Spain 201350009

Tenderloin, Quinta Real 9 kg Carton Spain 201350010

Pork fillet head, off chain 5 kg Carton Chile 20134011

Chicken breast fillet 120 g +/-10 g 1x5 kg Carton Poland 10127610012

Chicken breast fillet 140 g +/-10 g 1x5 kg Carton Poland 10110002

Chicken breast fillet 160 g +/-10 g 1x5 kg Carton Poland 10110003

Chicken breast fillet 180 g +/-10 g 1x5 kg Carton Poland 10110004

Chicken thighs, bone-in / skin-on IQF 260 g 1x10 kg Carton Poland 101120010

Chicken breast fillet 100 g +/-10 g 2x5 kg Carton Ukraine 101276110

Chicken breast fillet 120 g +/-10 g 2x5 kg Carton Ukraine 101276111

Chicken breast fillet 140 g +/-10 g 2x5 kg Carton Ukraine 101276112

Chicken inner fillets 2x7,5 kg Carton Ukraine 101350517 

Chicken breast fillet, natural, Brasil 6x2 kg Carton Brasil 10127610006

Chicken breast fillet, salted, Brasil 6x2 kg Carton  105 CRT / pal Brasil 10127610007

Chicken breast fillet, salted, Thai 6x2 kg Carton  90 CRT / pal Thailand 10127610119

Chicken breast strips 10-90 mm, fried, 4x2,5kg IQF 10 kg Carton Thailand 1011018

Turkey breast cock (approx.1,8 kg+, individually vac.) approx. 12 kg Carton Poland 11137610007

Turkey escalope 140 g +/-10 g, IQF 5 kg Carton (pallet based) Poland 11137600004

Turkey escalope 160 g +/-10 g, IQF 5 kg Carton (pallet based) Poland 11137610005

Turkey thigh, boneless skinless approx. 15 kg (pallet based) Poland 11127612005

Frozen Iberico pork

Frozen pork

Frozen chicken IQF

Frozen chicken breast fillet Ukraine

Frozen chicken breast fillet Thai/Brasil 

Frozen turkey
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Size Origin Article no.

Roast duck 16 /18 half cooked 10 kg Carton China 15115613000

Corn-fed chicken breast Supreme 230g+ TK 5 kg Carton France 101350507

Barbarie duck legs 300-400g 5 kg Carton France

Barbarie duck breast (male) 300-400g 5 kg Carton France

Peking duck breast 2s vac. piece 260-280g approx. 6 Kg Carton Poland 15110007

Peking duck breast 2s vac. piece 240-260g approx. 6 Kg Carton Poland 15110005

Peking duck breast 2s vac. piece 225-250g approx. 6 kg Carton Poland

Calf liver (light in color) approx. 5 kg , individually vac approx. 20 kg Carton Germany 131350339

Saddle of veal (light in color) boneless, individually vac approx. 20 kg Carton Germany 131350341

Veal knuckle - Osso Buco approx. 6 kg Carton Germany 131350340

Veal rump cap, individually vac approx. 14 kg Carton Germany 131350336

Calf goulash approx.2 x 5 Kg vac approx. 10 kg Carton Germany 131350337

Calf - semer roll, individually vac approx. 20 kg Carton Germany 131350338

Veal shanks approx. 20 kg Carton Germany 131350335

Roastbeef 3,2-4,0 kg Striploin Argentina 131350046 

Roastbeef 4-5 kg  Striploin Argentina 131350685

Roastbeef  3,5 - 4 kg Tacuarembo Striploin Uruguay 130350209 

Roastbeef 5-6 kg  ( ex chilled ) Striploin Brasil 131350094

Roastbeef 5 Kg + (ex chilled) Striploin Argentina 131350333

Roastbeef  4-5  kg (ex chilled) Striploin Paraguay 131350055

Roastbeef Paraguay  3,2 - 4 kg+ (ex chilled) Striploin Paraguay 131350054

Roastbeef 5+ kg (ex chilled) Striploin Grain Fed Uruguay 131350044

Roastbeef Angus 5+ kg (ex chilled) Striploin Grain Fed Uruguay 131350087

Roastbeef Angus 4-5 kg (ex chilled) Striploin Grain Fed Uruguay 131350086

Roastbeef (ex chilled) Striploin Uruguay 131350096

Roastbeef 3,2 - 4  kg Grain Fed (ex chilled) Striploin Argentina 131350051

Frozen China Duck - Purchase on Pallet-base!

Frozen corn-fed chicken / ducks 

Frozen Calf

Frozen roast beef 
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Size Origin Article no.

3/4 er Fillets, Finexcor Tenderloin Grain Fed Argentina 131350038 

4/5 er Fillets, Finexcor Tenderloin Grain Fed Argentina 131350040

3/4 er Fillets, Finexcor Tenderloin Argentina 131350048

Fillet 3/4 lbs Tenderloin NZL 13155434001

Fillet 4/5 lbs Tenderloin NZL 13155434002

Rump, Finexcor Heart of Rump Argentina 131350049 

Rump Uru  (ex chilled) Heart of Rump Grain Fed Uruguay 131350334

Rump Arg (ex chilled) Heart of Rump Argentina 131350101

Entrecôte, Finexcor Entrecôte Argentina 131350047 

Flank Steak (ex chilled) ca. 15 kg Carton Grain Fed Canada 131350062 

Beef goulash (cut) 4x ca. 2,5 kg Carton Germany 131350106

Beef cheeks Irland 2 er vac, ca. 10 kg Carton Irland 131000022

Beef silverside Black Angus (ex Chiled) ca. 20 kg Carton Grain Fed USA 131000102 

Beef eye of round Black Angus (ex Chilled) ca. 20 kg Carton Grain Fed USA 131000101 

Chuck tenderloin Black Angus ( ex chilled ) ca. 14 kg Carton Grain Fed USA 131350328

Beef burger Angus -Aberdeen- 30x160g Carton Irland 13113022

Frozen beef fillet 

Frozen beef rump

Frozen beef rib eye steak (entrecôte)

Frozen beef

Frozen beef burger
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Size Origin Article no.

Lamb leg FBO , chump off Leg fbo, chump off NZL 16100000

Lamb leg TB, chump off Leg tb, chump off NZL 16100005

Lamb chump cap off Chump cap off NZL 16100010

Lamb saddle 25mm, 8 rib Saddle 25mm 8 rib NZL 16100080

Lamb saddle 25mm, 1 rib Saddle 25mm 1 rib Chile 16100084

Lamb loins 25mm, 8 rib, reformed Loins 25mm, 8 rib, reformed NZL 16100100

Lamb french rack 75mm French Rack 75mm NZL 16100040

Lamb striploin Striploin NZL 16100020

Lamb tenderloin Tenderloin NZL 16100030

Lamb hindshanks Hindshanks NZL 16155413007

Sheep leg tunnel boned  Leg tunnel boned  NZL 16155434003

Sheep striploin Striploin NZL 16100120

Sheep tenderloin Tenderloin NZL 16100130

Sheep leg tunnel boned Leg tunnel boned Spain 16100115

Sheep striploin Striploin Spain 16100125

Sheep tenderloin Tenderloin Spain 16100135

Frozen lamb

Frozen sheep
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OTHER



Size Pallet Origin Article no.

Rapeseed oil 10L  Pet bottle from 3 pal EU 184000002

Rapeseed oil 10L  Pet bottle from 10 Pal EU 184000002

Rapeseed oil 10L  Pet bottle from 33 Pal EU 184000002

Rapeseed oil 1 L Pet bottle from 1 Pal EU 184000016

Rapeseed 1000L IBC Container from 3 Pal EU 184000004

Sunflower oil 10L Pet bottle from 3 Pal EU 184000007

Frying fat semi-liquid 10L bucket from 3 Pal EU 184000008

Spaghetti No.6, 5kg bag 200 bag / Pal Amilia 182001121

Linguine 5kg bag 200 bag / Pal Amilia 182001117

Tagliatelle Rigate 5kg bag 168 bag / Pal Amilia 182001124

Fusilli Spiral 5kg bag 112 bag / Pal Amilia 182001123

Penne Rigate 5kg bag 120 bag / Pal Amilia 182001125

Fusilli Eliche 5kg bag 120 bag / Pal Amilia 182001114

Cornettes 5kg bag 168 bag / Pal Amilia 182001116

Rigatoni (Tortiglioni) 5kg bag 112 bag / Pal Amilia 182001120

Fork spaghetti 5kg bag 168 bag / Pal Amilia 182001115

Pennette Macaroni 5kg bag 168 bag / Pal Amilia 182001119

Macaroni short 5kg bag 120 bag / Pal Amilia 182001118

Farfalle 5kg bag 120 bag / Pal Amilia 182001113

Fusilli Spirale Tricolore 5kg bag 112 bag / Pal Amilia 182001122

Garlic, diced, frozen IQF    10x1Kg CRT  560 Kg / Pal China 221000004

Garlic, whole cloves, peeled, frozen, 10x1Kg CRT 640 Kg / Pal China 221000005

Rapeseed oil / Sunflower oil 10l Pet (combinable)

Durum wheat pasta dry from 3 pal. unmixed

Garlic deep frozen from 1 pal. unmixed 
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Size Pallet Origin Article no.

Onion diced  6x6mm 4x2,5 Kg 63 CRT / Pal Poland 221000007

Onion diced 6x6mm 1x10 Kg 63 CRT / Pal Poland 221000009

Onion diced 6x6mm 1x20 Kg sack 34 bag / Pal Poland 221000008

Onion diced 10x10mm 4x2,5 Kg 63 CRT / Pal Poland 221000014

Onion diced 10x10mm 1x10 Kg 63 CRT / Pal Poland 221000010

Onion diced 10x10mm 1x20 Kg sack 34 bag / Pal Poland 221000011

Onon slices  4x2,5 Kg 63 CRT / Pal Poland 221000012

Onion slices 1x10 Kg 63 CRT / Pal Poland 221000013

Mushroom Hotel cut 4x2,5 Kg 72 CRT / Pal Europe 221000016

Broccoli 20/40 1x10 Kg 56 CRT / Pal Spain

Broccoli 40/60 4x2,5 Kg 56 CRT / Pal Poland 221000006

UHT Milk 1,5% 12x1 Liter with screw cap 720L / Pal CZ 184000009

UHT Milk 3,5% 12x1 Liter with screw cap 720L / Pal CZ 184000010

UHT Milk 1,5% 10 Liter BIB 720L / Pal CZ 184000011

UHT Milk 3,5% 10 Liter BIB 720L / Pal CZ 184000012

Lactose free  UHT Milk 1,5% 12x1 Liter with screw cap 720L / Pal CZ 184000013

Lactose free UHT Milk 1,5% 12x1 Liter with screw cap 720L / Pal CZ 184000014

UHT Cream 30% 12x1 Liter with screw cap 720L / Pal CZ 184000015

UHT Milk 1,5% 12x1 Liter with screw cap 720L / Pal CZ 184000009

UHT Milk 3,5% 12x1 Liter with screw cap 720L / Pal CZ 184000010

UHT Milk 1,5% 10 Liter BIB 720L / Pal CZ 184000011

UHT Milk 3,5% 10 Liter BIB 720L / Pal CZ 184000012

Lactose free UHT Milk 1,5% 12x1 Liter with screw cap 720L / Pal CZ 184000013

Lactose free UHT Milk 1,5% 12x1 Liter with screw cap 720L / Pal CZ 184000014

UHT Cream 30% 12x1 Liter with screw cap 720L / Pal CZ 184000015

Onion from 15 pal. / broccoli / mushroom deep frozen from 1 pal. unmixed

UHT Milk / UHT Milk lactose free / UHT Cream from 14 pal

UHT Milk / UHT Milk lactose free / UHT Cream from 28 pal
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